

84TH CONGRESS  
2D SESSION

# H. R. 8127

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

JANUARY 5, 1956

Mr. FOGARTY introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs

## A BILL

To increase the education and training allowances under the Veterans' Readjustment Assistance Act of 1952.

1 *Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-*  
2 *tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,*

3 That (a) section 232 (a) (1) of the Veterans' Readjust-  
4 ment Assistance Act of 1952 is amended—

5 (1) by striking out "\$110" and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof "\$145";

7 (2) by striking out "\$135" and inserting in lieu  
8 thereof "\$175"; and

9 (3) by striking out "\$160" and inserting in lieu  
10 thereof "\$205".

11 (b) Section 232 (a) (2) of such Act is amended—

1 (1) by striking out "\$80" and inserting in lieu  
2 thereof "\$105";

3 (2) by striking out "\$100" and inserting in lieu  
4 thereof "\$130"; and

5 (3) by striking out "\$120" and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof "\$155".

7 (c) Section 232 (a) (3) of such Act is amended—

8 (1) by striking out "\$50" and inserting in lieu  
9 thereof "\$65";

10 (2) by striking out "\$60" and inserting in lieu  
11 thereof "\$80"; and

12 (3) by striking out "\$80" and inserting in lieu  
13 thereof "\$105".

14 SEC. 2. Section 232 (b) of such Act is amended—

15 (a) by striking out "\$90" and inserting in lieu  
16 thereof "\$120";

17 (b) by striking out "\$110" and inserting in lieu  
18 thereof "\$145"; and

19 (c) by striking out "\$130" and inserting in lieu  
20 thereof "\$170".

21 SEC. 3. Section 232 (c) of such Act is amended—

22 (a) by striking out "\$70" and inserting in lieu  
23 thereof "\$90";

24 (b) by striking out "\$85" and inserting in lieu  
25 thereof "\$110";

1 (c) by striking out "\$105" and inserting in lieu  
2 thereof "\$135"; and

3 (d) by striking out "\$310" and inserting in lieu  
4 thereof "\$340".

5 SEC. 4. Section 232 (d) of such Act is amended—

6 (a) by striking out "\$95" and inserting in lieu  
7 thereof "\$125";

8 (b) by striking out "\$110" and inserting in lieu  
9 thereof "\$145";

10 (c) by striking out "\$130" and inserting in lieu  
11 thereof "\$170";

12 (d) by striking out "\$65" and inserting in lieu  
13 thereof "\$85";

14 (e) by striking out "\$80" and inserting in lieu  
15 thereof "\$105"; and

16 (f) by striking out "\$100" and inserting in lieu  
17 thereof "\$130".

18 SEC. 5. Section 232 (f) of such Act is amended by  
19 striking out "\$110" and inserting in lieu thereof "\$145".

20 SEC. 6. Section 232 (g) of such Act is amended by  
21 striking out "\$1.25" and inserting in lieu thereof "\$1.65".

22 SEC. 7. the amendments made by this Act shall become  
23 effective on the first day of the first month which begins  
24 more than ten days after the date of enactment of this Act.

84TH CONGRESS  
2D SESSION

**H. R. 8127**

---

---

# **A BILL**

To increase the education and training allowances under the Veterans' Readjustment Assistance Act of 1952.

---

---

By Mr. FOGARTY

JANUARY 5, 1956

Referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs